

## **Sample Bequest Wording**

#### Legal Name

The name you should include in your will to make a bequest to Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth is "Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth."

Charitable Business Number: 13223 9013 RR0001

(Disclaimer – This material, including, without limitation, the above clauses, is intended to provide general information and should not be construed as legal or other professional advice. The above clauses should not be used without first reviewing them with your own legal and tax advisors to determine their suitability for your unique estate planning and tax situation.)

#### Specific \$, Unrestricted:

I give \$ \_\_\_\_\_\_ to Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth, currently of 60 Brant Street, Toronto, ON M5V 3G9, to support the area of greatest need.

- Or-

#### General %, Unrestricted:

I give to Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth, currently of 60 Brant Street, Toronto, ON M5V 3G9 \_\_\_\_\_\_% of the residue of my estate to be used to support the area of greatest need.

### If you are interested in specifying an area of support, such as a specific Eva's location or program, please contact us to discuss how we can ensure that your bequest aligns with your personal goals and has the greatest possible impact.

#### Specific \$, Designated:

I give to Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth, currently of 60 Brant Street, Toronto, ON M5V 3G9 the sum of \$ \_\_\_\_\_ to be used for the following purpose(s): \_\_\_\_\_

If, over time, a designated Eva's program is no longer in place, I give permission to alter the terms of my Will to adhere as closely as possible to my original wishes; or if this is not possible, please direct my gift to the area of greatest need.

# evas

To Establish an Endowment Fund (a minimum original gift of \$50,000 must be received to establish a named fund at Eva's): This gift shall be entered in the Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth books and records as the \_\_\_\_\_\_ ENDOWED FUND. The income from the endowment shall be used to support the greatest needs of the organization. This gift must be held at Eva's Initiatives, Toronto, for a period of ten years or more.

Contact: Cara Williams Director, Development Eva's Initiatives for Homeless Youth 60 Brant Street Toronto, ON M5V 3G9 Email: cwilliams@evas.ca Telephone: 416-417-0242